
UPNOR/LODGE HILL/WAINSCOTT/FRINDSBURY to & from Strood/Chatham Nu-Venture Buses 173 197

REVISED BUS TIMES ON AND FROM 23 OCTOBER 2023

Nu-Venture bus 172 now provides additional services at Wainscott

Mondays to Fridays (not Bank, National or Public Holidays - NO SERVICE 1 Jan, 25/26 Dec)

Mondays to Fridays (not Bank, National or Public Holidays - NO SERVICE 1 Jan, 25/26 Dec)

Nu-Venture bus service number 173 173 173 173 173 173 173 173
Code SDO NSD NSD

Lower Upnor, at Upnor Pier 0707 0719 - 1000 1130 1300 1428 1628

Lodge Hill Lane (NW-bound)     ARR 0714 0726 - 1006 1136 1306 1434 1634

Lodge Hill Lane (SE-bound)      DEP 0714 0726 0900 1009 1139 1309 1434 1634

Wainscott, opp Liberty Park 0723 0734 0908 1016 1146 1316 1441 1641

Wainscott, opp Greenfields Close 0725 0736 0910 1018 1148 1318 1443 1643

Frindsbury, adj The Ship 0728 0738 0912 1020 1150 1320 1445 1645

Strood Canal Road (Stop D) 0734 0744 0918 1026 1156 1326 1451 1651

Rochester Railway Station (Stop D) 0736 0746 0920 1028 1158 1328 1453 1653

Chatham Rail Station, New Cut 0743 | | | | | | |

Chatham Waterfront Bus Station (Stop B11) 0745 0752 0926 1034 1204 1334 1500 1700

Chatham Maritime, adj Ship and Trades 0750 - - - - - - -

St Marys Island, Haven Way 0752 - - - - - - -

Nu-Venture bus service number 173 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197
Code NSD NSD SDO NSW SDO NSD

Chatham Waterfront Bus Station (Stop A4) 0830 0930 - 1100 1230 1400 1555 1558 1735

Rochester Railway Station (Stop E) 0835 0935 - 1105 1235 1405 1604 1604 1741

Strood Canal Road (Stop E) 0840 0940 - 1110 1240 1410 1609 1609 1743

Strood Post Office 0844 0944 0944 1114 1244 1414 1614 1614 1747

Frindsbury, opp The Ship 0846 0946 0946 1116 1246 1416 1616 1616 1749

Wainscott, adj Greenfields Close 0848 0948 0948 1118 1248 1418 1618 1618 1751

Wainscott, adj Liberty Park 0850 0950 0950 1120 1250 1420 1620 1620 1754

Lower Upnor, at Upnor Pier | 1000 1000 1130 1300 R 1628 1628 R

Lodge Hill Lane (NW-bound)    0855 1006 1006 1136 1306 R 1634 1634 R

Saturdays - and work-days between Christmas and New Year

Nu-Venture bus service number 173 173 173 173 173 173

Lower Upnor, at Upnor Pier - 1000 1130 1300 1430 1628

Lodge Hill Lane (NW-bound)     ARR - 1006 1136 1306 1436 1634

Lodge Hill Lane (SE-bound)      DEP 0900 1009 1139 1309 1439 1634

Wainscott, opp Liberty Park 0908 1016 1146 1316 1446 1641

Wainscott, opp Greenfields Close 0910 1018 1148 1318 1448 1643

Frindsbury, adj The Ship 0912 1020 1150 1320 1450 1645

Strood Canal Road (Stop D) 0918 1026 1156 1326 1456 1651

Rochester Railway Station (Stop D) 0920 1028 1158 1328 1458 1653

Chatham Waterfront Bus Station (Stop A4) 0926 1034 1204 1334 1504 1700

Nu-Venture bus service number 197 197 197 197 197 197

Chatham Waterfront Bus Station (Stop A4) 0930 1100 1230 1400 1558 1735

Rochester Railway Station (Stop E) 0935 1105 1235 1405 1604 1741

Strood Canal Road (Stop E) 0940 1110 1240 1410 1609 1743

Strood Post Office 0944 1114 1244 1414 1614 1747

Frindsbury, opp The Ship 0946 1116 1246 1416 1616 1749

Wainscott, adj Greenfields Close 0948 1118 1248 1418 1618 1751

Wainscott, adj Liberty Park 0950 1120 1250 1420 1620 1754

Lower Upnor, at Upnor Pier 1000 1130 1300 1430 1628 R

Lodge Hill Lane (NW-bound)  1006 1136 1306 1436 1634 R

NO SERVICE ON SUNDAYS, BANK, NATIONAL OR PUBLIC HOLIDAYS  including 1 January, 25/26 December.

A Saturdays service operates on work-days between Christmas and New Year

EXPLANATION OF CODES

R = Sets down passengers boarding at/before last timing point

SDO = Hundred of Hoo Academy Schooldays only

NSD = Hundred of Hoo Academy Non-Schooldays

NSW = Not Wednesday Schooldays. Operates on all non-schooldays

Buses 173/197 serve all bus stops on line of route. When boarding, please give a clear hand-signal as the bus approaches.

Pay on the bus with cash or card. Single and day return fares available for all journeys.

Concessionary fares for children aged 5th to 16th birthday are available except before 0900 on Mondays to Fridays.

Buy or use a DISCOVERY day ticket for unlimited travel on buses 173/197 and on buses throughout Medway/Kent/Sussex.

We welcome the English National Concessionary Travel Pass and Medway Youth Pass

Return and season tickets issued by Arriva are valid for use on buses 173/197 where parallel Arriva services operate.
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